21.0189.02011 Title.03000

April 6, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1323

Page 1, line 7, remove "1."

Page 1, line 7, replace "state or local" with "statewide"

Page 1, line 7, replace ", the state, or a political subdivision of" with "or"

Page 1, line 7, after the third "state" insert "health officer"

Page 1, remove lines 10 and 11

Page 1, line 12, replace "3. Subsection 1" with "This section"

Page 1, line 13, remove "<u>, section 23-07-06,</u>"

Page 1, remove lines 14 through 16

Renumber accordingly